Features
n	 	Push	switch	option
n	 	High	detent	torque
n	 	High	rotational	life	and	switch	life
n	 	Metal	bushing/shaft
n	 	RoHS	compliant*
   PEC11H Series - 11 mm Encoder w/High Detent Force
*RoHS	Directive	2015/863,	Mar	31,	2015	and	Annex.

B	Signal
CCW
 How To Order
PEC11H  -  4  0  20  F  -  S  0020
Model
Terminal Configuration
4 = PC Pin Horizontal/Rear Facing
Detent Option
0 = 16 Detents (8, 16 pulses) 2 = 24 Detents (24 pulses)
1 = 20 Detents (20 pulses) 3 = 30 Detents (15 pulses)
Standard Shaft Length
15 =  15.0 mm 25 =  25.0 mm
20 =  20.0 mm 30 =  30.0 mm
Shaft Style
F = Metal Flatted Shaft
K = Metal Knurled Shaft
Switch Configuration
S = Push Momentary Switch
N = No Switch
Resolution
0008 =   8 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation 0020 = 20 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
0015 = 15 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation 0024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
0016 = 16 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
Switch Circuit
A Signal
5 VDC
10K OHMS 10K OHMS
10K OHMS 10K OHMS
TERMINAL B
TERMINAL C
TERMINAL A
0.01 μF 0.01 μF
ENCODER
CW
D
ON
OFF
B Signal
S W
Suggested Filter Circuit
A Signal
5 VDC
10K OHMS 10K OHMS
10K OHMS 10K OHMS
TERMINAL B
TERMINAL C
TERMINAL A
0.01 μF 0.01 μF
ENCODER
CW
D
ON
OFF
B Signal
1 2
Hardware
10.0 ± 0.5
(.394 ± .020)
2 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
0.5
(.020)
7.1 ± 0.3
(.280 ± .012) DIA.
12.0 ± 0.3
(.472 ± .012) DIA.
0.75
(.030)
M7 x
NUT
WASHER
10.0 ± 0.5
(.394 ± .020)